A.P.N. # A ptn of 1319-30-644-085 \$ 5.85 R.P.T.T. Escrow No. 20150082- TS/AH Title No. None Recording Requested By: **Stewart Vacation Ownership** Mail Tax Statements To: Ridge Tahoe P.O.A. P.O. Box 5790 Stateline, NV 89449 When Recorded Mail To: Greg Wick and Deana Viaene-Wick 45159 Vine Cliff St.

Temecula, CA 92592

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$5.85 Rec:\$16.00
\$21.85 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ROBERT A. SPRAGUE and SUSAN C. SPRAGUE, Trustees of THE SPRAGUE FAMILY TRUST, dated August 4, 1988 as amended and restated in total on May 29, 2012 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to GREG WICK and DEANA VIAENE-WICK, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Plaza Building, Prime Season, Even Year Use, Account #3717531C, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

FBB 238 2015

THE SPRAGUE FAMILY TRUST, dated August 4, 1988 as amended and restated in total on May 29, 2012

Robert A. Sprague, Trustee

Susan C. Sprague, Trustee

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	ange }
On <u>teb 23 2015</u>	before me, Danise C. Lodalo notary public (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	ROBERT A. SPRAGUE and SUSAN C. SPRAGUE
, , , , ,	

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my frand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

DENISE C. LODATO
Commission # 1960188
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2015

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

(37)

An undivided 1/102<sup>nd</sup> interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/106th interest in and to Lot 37 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 039 through 080 (inclusive) and Units 141 through 204 (inclusive) as shown on that certain Condominium Plan recorded July 14, 1988, as Document No. 182057; and (B) Unit No. 175 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Five recorded August 18, 1988, as Document No. 184461, as amended, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in Lot 37 only, for one week every other year in the Even -numbered years in the Prime "Season" as defined in and in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-644-085

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. As	sesso	or Parce	l Number(s)			FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY				
a)	_ <u>A</u>	ptn of 13	319-30-644-0	085	·	Document/In:	strument No			1
b)					<del></del>	Book		Pag	je	1
c)					<u></u>	Date of Reco	rding:			_/\
d)						Notes:			\	\\
2. Ty	pe of	Property	y				_		\	\
a)		Vacant	Land	b)	Single	e Family Resid	ence			. \
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 f					Plex				
e)		Apartm	nent Bldg.	f)	Comr	nercial/Industri	al			
g)		Agricul	tural	h)	Mobil	e Home				The state of the s
i)	X	Other	Timeshar	e				\		1
			es Price of P	-	- JF		$\overline{}$	\$1,2	200.00	
			of Foreclosur	e Only	y (Value of	Property) (			)	
		fer Tax \		_	7			\$1,2	200.00	
			Transfer Ta	x Due	•				\$5.85	
		ption C			ND0 075		$\vee$			
a.					The state of the s	.090, Section:				
b.		•	Reason for E	•	-	d: 100 %	$\leftarrow$			
Э. Га	li liai i	illerest.	Percentage	Delli	uansiene	a. 100 %	1	<b>.</b>		
NRS 37 be sup further nay res <b>Pursua</b>	75.11 porte more sult ir ant to	0 that thed by detection, the distance of the	e informatio locumentatio sallowance o lty of 10% of 375.030, the	n provon if of any fithe ta	vided is corr called upor claimed ex ax due plus	der penalty of ect to the best n to substanti emption or oth interest at 1% eller shall be	of their infor ate the info er determina per month.	mation ormatio ation of	and belief, n provided f additional	and can I herein. tax due,
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON		mount	owed.			1		_		
Sign	ature	<u>: '</u>	De Do		<del>- 1</del>	RUSTRR)	Capacity:	G	rantor	
and the same of th		R	obert A. Sp	rague	, Trustee					
Sign	ature	<b>:</b>	1	·-			Capacity:	G	Frantee	
		G	reg Wick	And in column 2 is not to the last						
SEI I	I ED	(CDAN	ITOR) INFO		ATION	BLIVED (C	SRANTEE)	INEO		
_	Nam		bert A. Spra	100	-	Print Name:	Greg Wic		XIVIA I I O I I	
Addr			01 Canterbu		1	Address:	45159 Vir		St	
le.	ess. State		press, CA 9			City/State/Zip				
COM	D A N			_/	ING PECC	DRDING (requ				(Or)
		Name:			on Ownershi		Escrow No		0082- TS/A	
Addr			Executive F			<u>-                                      </u>				<del></del>
-	The Real Property lies, the Persons Lies, the Pe		and the same of th		<b>√</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0/-/-				
City	_	Carson	City			State:	NV	Zip	89706	